2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04408--WINTON WOODS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Island
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Ra
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 350
1 Year 344
2 Years 340
3 Years 372
4 Years 365
5 Years 420
6 Years 378
7 Years 460
8 Years 419
9 Years 438
10 Years 443
11 Years 460
12 Years 477
13 Years 438
14 Years 501
15 Years 469
16 Years 455
17 Years 441
18 Years 378
19 Years 289

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

er

ces)

old)

10,777
7,602
3,175

28,175

27,625

15,441

11,151

27

775

15

216

550

372

Male Female
176 174
173 171
181 159
203 169
172 193
221 199
201 177
221 239
218 201
210 228
227 216
235 225
275 202
223 215
248 253
238 231
242 213
222 219
187 191
152 137
27,998

11,122

10,777

345

Person per
Household
2.60

2.74

2.26

10,777

2,530

3,614

1,985

1,543

728

262

115

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Nonfamily

Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
10,777
401
1,933
2,444
2,301
1,683
1,216
687
112

Family
7,774
160
1,313
1,963
1,769
1,257
872
401
39

10,777
2,530
1,075
1,455
8,247
7,774
5,860
2,571
3,289
1,914

396
215
181
1,518
863
655
473
276
197

3,649

7,570
7,567
1
7,441
6,641
4,925
1,716
322
1,394
800
669
131
125

w o w

Non-
Family
3,003
241
620
481
532
426
344
286
73
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